# Office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Mahore Forest Division, Dharmari

dfomahore@gmail.com

#### **DEMAND NO. 1** (Rule 8(b) of Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2014)

Name of user Agency: Dy. Chief Engineer, Northern Railway, Geeta Nagar, Trintha Reasi.

Name of Proposal: Proposal for diversion of 8.81 Ha of Forest land for Construction of main approaches road from Tunnel T14P1 to Tunnel T14 Adit (USBRL), District Reasi & Ramban, U.T. of Jammu and Kashmir.

As per Stage-I (In Principle) approval accorded by the Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change for File no: 9-JKC066/2021-Jammu dated: 13-08-2021 vide no. PCCF/FCA/3087/1896-1900 DATED 14-08-2021 under General approval under section 2 of Forest (Conservation) Act 1980 as per MoEF's earlier guidelines letter F.No.11-9/98-FC dated 03/01/2005 and No.-246/2014-FC dated 3rd November, 2017 the compensatory levies are hereby charged as under:

S.No.	Charges of Compensatory levies	Stage-I condition No. IPA	Amount (Rs.)
1	Compensatory Afforestration Scheme	i	847800.00
2	Net Present Value (NPV)	ii	2408300.00
	Total		3256100.00

(Rupees Thirty two lacs fifty six thousand and one hundred only). The payment of the compensatory levies shall be made through challan generated online on web portal and deposit in appropriate bank account only.

No: DF.0/14FD/1044-46 Dated: -17/8/2021

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer Mahore Forest Division

Dharmari

1. Copy submitted to the Nodal Officer, FCA, J & K Govt. U.T. Jammu for favour of information please.

2. Copy submitted to Conservator of Forests, West Circle Rajour for favour of information please. 3. Copy submitted to Dy. Chief Engineer, Northern Railway, Geeta Nagar, Trintha Reast with the request

to deposit the amount please.

Divisional Forest Officer

Mahore Forest Division

Dharmari



### J&K FOREST DEPARTMENT

# OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER RAMBAN FOREST DIVISION

### RAMBAN

Tel/Fax-01998-266623, Email- dforamban@gmail.com

Sh. Subhash Chandra, Dy. Chief Engineer, Northern Railways, Geetanagar, Trintha, Reasi-182311

No. RFD/FCA/ 15 86-88 Dated: 17 /08/2021

Subject:-Diversion of 8.81 ha of Forest land for construction of Main Approach road from Tunnel T14P1 to Tunnel T14 Audit (USBRL), District Reasi and Ramban, UT of Jammu and Kashmir (Online proposal No. FP/JK/ROAD/144002/2021)-regarding placement of demand for payment of

Reference:-MoEF IRO Jammu No. 9-JKC-066/2021-Jammu Dated:-13-08-2021 endorsed by PCCF J&K Office No. PCCF/FCA/3087/1896-1900 Dated:-14-08-2021

Sir

With respect to the subject cited above, it is to intimate that the in-principal approval for Diversion of 8.81 ha of Forest land for construction of Main Approach Road from Tunnel T14P1 to Tunnel T14 Audit (USBRL), District Reasi and Ramban, UT of Jammu and Kashmir (Online proposal No. FP/JK/ROAD/144002/2021) vide No.s mentioned above. The details of the cost of NPV,

CA and additional CA for the diversion of 5.96 ha forest la

S.No.	Component	Amount (in lacs)	Remarks
1.	NPV for 5.96 ha forest area	50.3620	
2.	Compensatory afforestation (Details enclosed)	15.88147	
3.	Additional CA (Biological measures for muck dumping site) Details enclosed	5.64478	
	Total	71.88825	Seventy-one lacs, eighty-eight thousand, eight hundred and twenty five

It is therefore requested to deposit the amount of Rs 71.88825 lacs as cost of NPV, CA, Addl CA through through challan generated on web portal of Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change www.parivesh.nic.in generated in appropriate bank only. Amount deposited through other mode will not be accepted as compliance of the Stage-I clearance.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Rajan Singh) SFS 17/8/2 Divisional Forest Officer

Ramban Forest Division Ramban

Copy submitted for kind information to the: -

APCCF/Nodal Officer, FCA O/O PCCF (HoFF) J&K, Jammu

2. Chief Conservator of Forests, Jammu

3. Conservator of Forests, Chenab Circle, Doda